JUDICIAIL MAGISTRATE FIRST CLASS (RIALWAYS), AURANGABAD

Address Old Building Hon'ble High Court, Adalat Road, Aurangabad Pin No. 431001 Telephone No.:- 0240-2360236 Email ID :- mahaurrc@aij.gov.in

:: TENDER ::

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the local market regarding counting currency notes machine from the office of Judicial Magistrate First Class (Railways) Court Aurangabad. The machine is required for counting the currency notes and for checking the genuineness of currency notes.

The said tenders shall reach the office of Judicial Magistrate First Class (Railways) Court Aurangabad Address Old Building Hon'ble High Court, Adalat Road, Tq. and Dist Aurangabad Pin No. 431001 till Date 15/07/2024 Before 05:30 p.m.

This office reserves all rights to accept or reject sealed tenders / price lists received without assigning any reason.

Date: - 24/06/2024 Plase: - Aurangabad. (A .A. Motale-Pore)
Judicial Magistrate F.C.
(Railways), Aurangabad.
Judicial Magistrate, F. C. (Railways)
AURANGARAD

P24.6.2024

Note :-



- When the Tenderer submits the Tender rate sheet, the GST/SGST number mentioned on it shall be valid, however, if the GST/SGST number is not applicable, the rate list on the tenderer's letterhead with the registration number from the relevant authority shall be valid.
- It shall be mandatory for the Tenderers to attach the photocopies of Aadhaar card, PAN card and other documents along with the tender/price list.
- 3 Each Tenderer will be allowed to submit only one tender / price list.
- 4 Tenderers have to submit an undertaking regarding nonconflict of interest with the procuring authority and that the interested organization will award a single tender.
- 5 Final authority regarding acceptance of tenders rests with the Tender Committee.